
2022 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-12   Conf: 22-8   Home: 19-3   Away: 14-5   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Lerma (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Garcia (7), Mosqueda (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-85), Garcia (24-41),
Armendariz (13-24), Hogan (8-14), McMillan (4-4), Martinez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Scheurer, Paxton .370 51-51 165 45 61 7 1 23 72 139 .842 20 1 22 2 .432 4 0 2-2 46 91 9 .938
8 Evans, Lindsey .357 51-51 154 45 55 6 3 12 42 103 .669 26 3 32 0 .459 0 3 8-10 67 1 2 .971
28 Lerma, Ashlyn .349 51-50 149 55 52 0 0 2 22 58 .389 38 3 14 1 .489 0 0 51-52 106 84 3 .984
13 Box, Ashlynn .348 51-47 135 33 47 8 1 9 44 84 .622 25 2 20 0 .454 1 0 5-5 16 1 0 1.000
24 Fernandez, Madison .292 51-51 144 34 42 9 0 11 31 84 .583 31 3 32 1 .425 1 0 2-2 321 7 7 .979
20 Garcia, Keilei .291 50-50 141 27 41 6 2 4 29 63 .447 15 7 26 2 .384 1 1 1-3 224 30 8 .969
27 Stroud, Mykayla .283 46-42 106 21 30 4 1 3 19 45 .425 10 10 25 0 .397 0 4 11-11 47 86 11 .924
22 Martinez, Bailey .274 49-47 124 19 34 10 0 2 27 50 .403 16 4 23 1 .375 0 1 3-3 53 3 2 .966
23 Burns, Maleya .208 49-25 72 21 15 2 0 4 15 29 .403 12 6 18 0 .363 1 0 7-7 30 2 2 .941
15 Mosqueda, Victoria .286 15-0 14 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 .429 2 2 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
12 Boswell, Ashleigh .286 7-1 7 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
4 Dirner, Ashton .269 39-15 52 14 14 0 0 0 1 14 .269 8 2 14 1 .387 0 1 7-7 29 23 3 .945
1 Mitchell, Haylie .264 29-26 72 12 19 0 0 1 4 22 .306 4 0 16 0 .303 0 1 14-16 31 0 1 .969
9 Burris, Katie .238 24-3 21 7 5 2 0 1 4 10 .476 3 2 6 0 .385 0 0 0-1 5 4 1 .900
2 McMillan, Ashton .111 33-1 9 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 2 1 .273 0 0 1-1 1 9 1 .909
3 Schottler, Sierra .000 19-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
6 Hogan, Torrey .000 28-25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 13 3 .833
Totals .307 51-51 1373 346 422 56 8 72 316 710 .517 213 45 256 9 .415 9 11 113-121 1005 389 60 .959
Opponents .255 51-51 1314 172 335 58 6 24 149 477 .363 147 22 246 13 .338 8 11 25-43 976 381 48 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Armendariz, Genesis 2.38 19-7 32 25 15 3-1 2 153.0 142 73 52 61 130 20 2 5 .241 11 9 0 1 5
6 Hogan, Torrey 3.12 17-5 27 25 9 2-2 0 139.0 143 68 62 52 100 32 3 18 .260 10 4 0 6 4
2 McMillan, Ashton 3.28 3-0 12 1 0 0-2 0 21.1 16 11 10 23 12 1 0 0 .211 4 5 0 1 0
3 Schottler, Sierra 3.73 0-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 20.2 30 15 11 8 4 3 1 1 .330 9 4 0 0 2
11 Scheurer, Paxton 35.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 3 0 2 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.93 39-12 85 51 24 8 2 335.0 335 172 140 147 246 58 6 24 .255 34 22 0 8 11
Opponents 6.63 12-39 101 51 18 4 2 325.1 422 346 308 213 256 56 8 72 .307 20 45 0 9 11



2022 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Box, Ashlynn 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mosqueda, Victoria 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
3 Schottler, Sierra 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
12 Boswell, Ashleigh 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lerma, Ashlyn 193 106 84 3 .984 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fernandez, Madison 335 321 7 7 .979 16 0 0 — 0 0
8 Evans, Lindsey 70 67 1 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garcia, Keilei 262 224 30 8 .969 1 24 17 .585 7 0
1 Mitchell, Haylie 32 31 0 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Martinez, Bailey 58 53 3 2 .966 1 1 0 1.000 0 1
4 Dirner, Ashton 55 29 23 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Burns, Maleya 34 30 2 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scheurer, Paxton 146 46 91 9 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stroud, Mykayla 144 47 86 11 .924 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 McMillan, Ashton 11 1 9 1 .909 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Burris, Katie 10 5 4 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Armendariz, Genesis 42 5 30 7 .833 1 13 11 .542 0 0
6 Hogan, Torrey 18 2 13 3 .833 0 8 6 .571 0 0
Totals 1454 1005 389 60 .959 43 25 17 .588 8 1
Opponents 1405 976 381 48 .966 36 113 8 .934 7 0


